
2022-2023

X Term: First 8 weeks of the semester (weeks 1 - 8)

Y Term: Second 8 weeks of the semester (weeks 9 - 16)

Fall 2023 Semester

WEEK 1: August 21 - 25

Classes Begin: X Term Monday, August 21

Last day to add without professor's signature: X Term Wednesday, August 23

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 100% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Wednesday, August 23

Last day to drop without transcript entry: X Term Friday, August 25

WEEK 2: August 28 - September 1 

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 75% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Wednesday, August 30

WEEK 3: September 5 - 8

Labor Day Recess Monday, September 4

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 40% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Tuesday, September 5

X Term: No refund available as of 5pm on September 6

WEEK 4: September 11 - 15

Last day to withdraw (with transcript entry): X Term Friday, September 15

WEEK 8: October 9 - 13

Classes End: X Term Sunday, October 15

WEEK 9: October 16 - 20

Classes Begin: Y Term Monday, October 16

Last day to add without professor's signature: Y Term Wednesday, October 18

Grades due: X Term Wednesday, October 18

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 100% refund: Y Term Wednesday, October 18

Last day to drop without transcript entry: Y Term Friday, October 20

WEEK 10: October 23- 27

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 75% refund: Y Term Before 5pm on Wednesday, October 25

WEEK 11: October 30 - November 3

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 40% refund: Y Term Before 5pm on Monday, October 30

Y Term: No refund available as of 5pm on October 30

WEEK 12: November 6 - 10

Last day to withdraw (with transcript entry): Y Term Friday, November 10

WEEK 13: November 13 - 17
Enrollment begins for Spring 2024 (Returning Students) Monday, November 13

Thanksgiving recess Monday - Friday, November 20-24
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WEEK 15: November 27 - December 1

Graduation Petitions due for December conferral Monday, November 27

WEEK 17:

Classes end: Y Term Sunday, December 17

Grades due: Y Term Wednesday, December 20

December conferral date Saturday, December 30

Spring 2024 Semester

WEEK 1: January 15 - 19

Classes Begin: X Term Tuesday, January 16

Last day to add without professor's signature: X Term Wednesday, January 17

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 100% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Thursday, January 18

Last day to drop without transcript entry: X Term Friday, January 19

WEEK 2: January 22 - 26

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 75% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Thursday, January 25

WEEK 3: January 29 - February 2

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 40% refund: X Term Before 5pm on Tuesday, January 30

X Term: No refund available as of 5pm on January 30

WEEK 4: Febrary 5 - 9

Graduation Petitions due for May conferral Monday, February 5

Last day to withdraw (with transcript entry): X Term Friday, February 9 

WEEK 8: March 4 - 8 

Classes End: X Term Sunday, March 10

Spring Break Monday - Friday, March 11-15

WEEK 9: March 18 - 22

Classes Begin: Y Term Monday, March 18

Last day to add without professor's signature: Y Term Wednesday, March 20

Grades due: X Term Wednesday, March 20

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 100% refund: Y Term Before 5pm on Wednesday, March 20

Last day to drop without transcript entry: Y Term Friday, March 22
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WEEK 10: March 25 - 29

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 75% refund: Y Term Before 5pm on Wednesday, March 27

WEEK 11: April 1 - 5

Enrollment begins for Fall 2024 (Returning Students) Monday, April 1

Last day to fully withdraw & get a 40% refund: Y Term Before 5pm on Monday, April 1

Y Term: No refund available as of 5pm on April 1
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WEEK 12: April 8 - 12

Last day to withdraw (with transcript entry): Y Term Friday, April 12

WEEK 15: April 29 - May 3

Commencement Saturday, May 4

WEEK 16: May 6 - 10

Classes end: Y Term Sunday, May 12

Grades due: Y Term Wednesday, May 15

May conferral date Saturday, May 25
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